

2
25.04.2024
Court No. 35
D.Hira

WPA 1476 of 2015

Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.
Vs.
Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors.

Mr. Debatam Das,
Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee.
... for the petitioners

The petitioners are represented.

No one is appearing for the respondents in spite of service of notice.

It is necessary that a notice be again served to ensure presence of the respondents on the next date.

Let the matter be adjourned today and appear in the list on 30th April, 2024 under the heading “Fixed Matters”.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)