

5
30.04.2024
Court No. 35
D.Hira

WPA 1476 of 2015

**Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.
Vs.
Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors.**

**Mr. Debottam Das,
Mr. Tirupati Mukherjee.
... for the petitioners**

**Mr. B. Kumar.
... for the respondents**

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, let
the matter be adjourned today and appear in the list on
9th May, 2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)