

N.22Sl

151/CL  
10.12.24  
Sl-12  
Ct.33  
(S.R.)

**WPA 1476 of 2015**

**Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.**

**v.**

**Eastern Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Kunal Ganguly

Mr. Debattam Das

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar (online)

... for the respondent/ECL.

The learned advocates representing both the parties submit that the pleadings are completed and the writ petition is ready for hearing.

The learned advocate for the petitioners would be at liberty to file a brief notes of argument on the next date of hearing.

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the respondent/ECL, let the matter be fixed on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**