

12.03.2025

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.10

cm

WPA 1476 of 2015

Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.

Vs.

Eastern Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Debattam Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Bijoy Kumar

... for the respondents/ECL

Heard the submission of the learned advocates representing the respective parties, let the matter be fixed on 17th April, 2025 under the heading "For Orders".

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)