

18.06.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.24
cm

WPA 1476 of 2015

Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.
Vs.
Eastern Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Debattam Das
... for the petitioners

Mr. Bijoy Kumar
... for the respondents/ECL

The learned advocates representing the
petitioner as well as respondents/ECL are present.

Let the matter be fixed on 11th August, 2025
for filing written notes of argument by both the
parties.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)