

11.09.2025
Sl.No.23.
D/L
Ct. No.33
Mithun

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 1476 of 2015

Tarun Kumar Pal & Anr.

Versus

Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey,
Mr. Kunal Ganguly,
Mr. Joydeep Das

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar

...for the respondents/ECL.

Written notes of argument filed by the learned Advocate representing the respondents/ECL be kept on record.

The learned Advocate representing the petitioner seeks further time to prepare the written notes as he lost the copy of the affidavit-in-opposition.

Next date be fixed on 24th September, 2025 for filing written notes by the learned Advocate representing the petitioner.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)