

24.09.2025

Sl. No.: 11
Court No.33
BM

WPA 1476 of 2015

TARUN KUMAR PAL & ANR
VS
EASTERN COLAFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey
Mr. Kunal Ganguly

... for the petitioner

Mr. Bijoy Kumar

... for the respondents

Written notes of argument filed by the
Learned Advocate representing the petitioner be
kept on record.

Next date be fixed on 17th December, 2025 for
final hearing.

On the consent of the Learned Advocate
representing both the parties, let the matter be fixed
as “Part Heard”.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)